Schleswig Community School

2022-2023 Emergency/Alternate Bus Routes

In the event that the county roads are embargoed to buses, or if conditions make it impossible to travel the gravel
roads, emergency or alternate bus routes will be used. Those living on hard surfaced roads will be picked up, and
buses will stop at designated spots along the route. Buses will be at the designated pick-up and drop off spots as
scheduled. Drivers will pick up the students that are there, and then proceed to the next pick-up location. In the
afternoon, drivers will be at the designated drop off locations, and wait 1 minute. If there is nobody there to pick

the students they will be returned to school and the parents may pick them up at school.

NOTE: parents may choose to use any bus or utilize any designated pick-up or drop off location. It is imperative
that parents send a note to the school if the bus children are to ride is different than their regular bus.

Suburban #1- Betty Thurston
East of Schleswig

AM

7:12
E16/110th

7:17
Tyson Auen

7:20
E16/160th

7:23
Curtis Korner

7:25
E16/ 180th

Suburban #1- Doris Nahnsen

PM
3:15
E16/180th

3:17
Curtis Korner

3:20
E16/160th

3:23
Tyson Auen

3:28
E16/110th

Bus #12- Rick Preul
East of Schleswig

AM

7:15
Kevin Keim

7:17
Kiron - Main/Orange

7:18
Kiron - Orange & 4th

7:19
Kiron - Main & Grove

7:24
E16/ 260th

7:26
Ryan Brown

7:28
E16/240th

7:30
E16/230th
Bus #12- Rick Preul
PM
3:18
E16/230th

3:20
E16/240th

3:22
Ryan Brown

3:24
E16/260th

3:30
Kevin Keim

3:32-3:35
Town of Kiron

Bus #15 - Neal Nahnsen
South of Schleswig

AM

7:22
Hwy 59/ | Ave

7:24
Hwy 59/ G Ave

Bus #15 - Neal Nahnsen
PM

3:18
Hwy 59/ G Ave

3:21
Hwy 59/ | Ave

3:29
Hwy 59/C Ave

3:31
Ryan Ernst

3:33
Hwy 59/A Ave

3:36
Tim Stoppel

Bus #17-Leisha Kragel

North of Schleswig
AM

7:17
Tim Stoppel

7:20
Hwy 59/A Ave

7:23
Ryan Ernst

7:28
Hwy 59/C Ave.
Bus #17 - Leisha Kragel

PM

3:20
E16/170th St

3:31
Ricketts/2nd & Maple

3:37
Cody Segebart

3:40
L51/B Ave.

Bus #18 - Glenn Wigg
West of Schleswig

AM

7:10
L51 & B Ave

7:13
Cody Segebart

7:19
Ricketts - 2nd & Maple

7:25
E16/ 170th

7:30
Cathy Bubke

Town routes are not affected.

Routes as of 9/9/22



